Description
This family of T-1 lamps is widely used in general-purpose
indicator applications. Diffusants, tints, and optical design
are balanced to yield superior light output and wide view-
ing angles. Several intensity choices are available in each
color for increased design flexibility.
HLMP-1301, HLMP-1401, HLMP-1503,
HLMP-K401, HLMP-K600

1.	 Please refer to Application Note 1061 for information comparing standard green and emerald green light output degradation.…
3
Part Numbering System
HLMP – X X XX - X X X XX
Mechanical Option
00: Bulk
01: Tape & Reel, Crimped Leads
02, Bx: Tape & Reel, Straight Leads
A1: Right Angle Housing, Uneven Leads
A2: Right Angle Housing, Even Leads
Dx, EE: Ammo Pack, Straight Leads
R4: Tape & Reel, Counter Clockwise
Vx: Ammo Pack, Horizontal Leads
FG: Products need inventory control for Customer IDI
Color Bin Options
0: Full Color Bin Distribution
B: Color Bins 2 & 3 only
D: Color Bins 4 & 5 only
Maximum Iv Bin Options
0: Open (no max. limit)
Others: Please refer to the Iv Bin Table
Minimum Iv Bin Options
Please refer to the Iv Bin Table
Color Options
3: GaP HER
4: GaP Yellow (except K4xx Series)
5: GaP Green
6: GaP Emerald Green
Package Options
1: T-1 (3 mm)
K: T-1 (3 mm) Orange (K4xx) or Emerald Green (K6xx)
4
Absolute Maximum Ratings at TA = 25 °C
Parameter HER/Orange  Yellow Green Units
Peak Forward Current 90 60 90 mA
 Average Forward Current[1] 25 20 25 mA
DC Current[2] 30 20 30 mA
Reverse Voltage (IR = 100 μA) 5 5 5 V
Transient Forward Current[4] (10 μsec Pulse) 500 500 500 mA
LED Junction Temperature 110 110 110 °C
Operating Temperature Range -40 to +100 -40 to +100 -20 to +100 °C
Storage Temperature Range -40 to +100 -40 to +100 -40 to +100 °C